DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  9/2020 PD-1
60 Watt
2“ x 1“
Single Output
Description
The RPA60-FW series are high power density, wide input voltage range 60W DC/DC
converters in an industry standard 2” x 1” case size. Despite their small size, the RPA60-FW converters

RPA60-2415SFW (2,3) 9-36 15 4000 2662 93.3 4000
RPA60-2424SFW (2,3) 9-36 24 2500 2688 93 2000
Ordering Examples
RPA60-2405SFW = 24VDC input, 5VDC output, single, no CTRL pin
RPA60-2405SFW/P = 24VDC input, 5VDC output, single, positive CTRL function
RPA60-2415SFW/N-HC = 24VDC input, 15VDC output, single, negative CTRL function, glued Heat-sink
Model Numbering
Notes:
Note2:  part without suffixes is without CTRL pin, trim pin fitted
 add suffix “P” for positive CTRL function  (1=ON, 0=OFF), trim pin fitted
 add suffix “N” for negative CTRL function (0=ON, 1=OFF), trim pin fitted
Note3:  add suffix “-HC” for glued Heat-sink (compatible with all other suffixes)
Notes:
Note1:  Tested at nominal Vin, full load and at +25°C ambient
REF
DESIGN
available
REF04-RIA12.html
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single
RPA60-__ __ SFW/_ _
“Package (3)”
“CTRL Logic (2)”
REF04-RIA12.html
www.recom-power.com REV.:  9/2020 PD-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (masured @Ta = 25°C, resistive load, nominal Vin and rated Iout unless otherwise noted)
RPA60-FW
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter LC Filter
Input Voltage Range nom. Vin = 24VDC 9VDC 24VDC 36VDC
Input Surge Voltage 100ms max. 50VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
8VDC
7VDC
8.5VDC
7.5VDC
9VDC
8VDC
Quiescent Current
5Vout
12Vout & 15 Vout
24Vout
70mA
60mA
40mA
Output Voltage Trimming refer to ”OUTPUT VOLTAGE TRIMMING” -10% +10%
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up time
Power up
Remote ON/OFF
60ms
ON/OFF CTRL (2)
Positive Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 2.4VDC < VCTRL < 10VDC
Short or 0VDC < VCTRL < 0.8VDC
Negative Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Short or 0VDC < VCTRL < 0.8VDC
Open or 2.4VDC < VCTRL < 10VDC